# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of inventor Potena's name previously recorded on Reel 026873 Frame 0206. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Execution Date
08/30/2011
08/25/2011
08/22/2011
08/27/2011
08/27/2011
08/27/2011
֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indesit Company S.p.A.
Street Address:	Viale Aristide Merloni 47
City:	60044 Fabriano
State/Country:	ITALY

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13120201

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)951-3927 Fax Number: debby@c-m.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Patricia A. Sheehan Correspondent Name: 88 Black Falcon Avenue Address Line 1:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER;	108041-34
-------------------------	-----------

Patricia A. Sheehan NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=108041-34\_Assignment#page1.tif source=108041-34\_Assignment#page2.tif source=108041-34\_Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027256 FRAME: 0022

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		09/08/2011 501651572	
SUBMISSION TYPE	::	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Giovanni Bombardie	eri		08/30/2011 .
Mariano Funari			08/25/2011
Giuseppina Pia Pote	enta		08/22/2011
Fernanda Gaggioli			08/27/2011
Maria Ángela Marlotti			08/27/2011
Elisa Mariotti			08/27/2011
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Nome:	Industria	1 P A	`
Name:	Indesit Company		
Street Address:	Viale Aristide Me		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	Viale Aristide Me 60044 Fabriano ITALY		
Street Address: City:	Viale Aristide Me 60044 Fabriano ITALY RS Totel: 1		
Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE	Viale Aristide Me 60044 Fabriano ITALY RS Totel: 1	erloni 47	
Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE	Viale Aristide Me 60044 Fabriano ITALY  RS Total: 1	erloni 47 Number	
Street Address:  City:   State/Country:   PROPERTY NUMBE:   Property     Application Number:	Viale Aristide Me 60044 Fabriano ITALY  RS Totel: 1  Type  10	Number 3120201	
Street Address:  City:   State/Country:   PROPERTY NUMBE:   Property     Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number:   Correspondence will	Viale Aristide Me 60044 Fabriano ITALY  RS Total: 1  Type  10 E DATA  (617)951-38	Number 3120201	
Street Address:  City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE  Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	Viale Aristide Me 60044 Fabriano ITALY  RS Totel: 1  Type 13  E DATA  (617)951-31 be sent via US Mail v 617-951-25	Number 3120201  927 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Street Address:  City:   State/Country:   PROPERTY NUMBE:   Property     Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number:   Correspondence will	Viale Aristide Me 60044 Fabriano ITALY  RS Totel: 1  Type  10  E DATA  (617)951-31 be sent via US Mail via US Mail via US Mail via US Mail via Us debby@c-n	Number 3120201  927 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	

Address Line 4:

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

108041-34

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Patricia A. Sheehan

Total Attachments: 3

source=108041-34\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=108041-34\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=108041-34\_Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027256 FRAME: 0023** 

PATENTS 108041--0034 ME152\_US

AE	367	~	.T.	m	NT

Whereas We, Giovanni Bombardieri, whose residence address is Via G. Marconi 22, I-24021 Albino (BG), Italy, Mariano Funari, whose residence address is Via G. Carducci 40, 63045 Force (AP), Italy and Giuseppina Pia Potena, whose residence address is Via C. Urbani 24, 60044 Fabriano (AN), Costantino Mariotti, now deceased, formerly of Via G. Leopardi 16, I-06028 Sigillo (PG) and the following heirs and legal representatives of deceased inventor Constantino Mariotti: Fernanda Gaggioli, wife, whose residence address is Via G. Leopardi 16, I-06028 Sigillo (PG), Maria Angela Mariotti, daughter, whose residence address is Via G. Leopardi 16, I-06028 Sigillo (PG), and Elisa Mariotti, daughter, whose residence address is Via Helvillum 4, I-06028 Sigillo (PG)have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled WASHING MACHINE, IN PARTICULAR A LAUNDRY MACHINE OR WASHING/DRYING MACHINE OR A DISHWASHER, EQUIPPED WITH A DEVICE FOR DETECTING THE TEMPERATURE OF THE ELECTRIC RESISTANCE USED FOR WARMING UP THE WASH LIQUID, identified by Cesari and McKenna File No. 108041-0034, the specification of which was filed on March 22, 2011 and accorded Serial No. 13/120,201; and

Whereas Indesit Company S.p.A., whose address is Viale Aristide Merloni 47, 60044 Fabriano (Ancona), Italy, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignce to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignce to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignce or otherwise as Assignce may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise:
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue

**PATENTS** 108041-0034 ME152 US

or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

- Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignce as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignce; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to our names.

Mariano Funari, Inventor

22/08/2011

2

**PATENTS** 108041-0033 ME143\_US

Costantino Mariotti, Deceased

The following heirs and legal representatives of Constantino Mariotti, deceased:

27 08 2011 Date

Mouotti Elisa Mariotti, Daughter

3

**PATENT REEL: 027256 FRAME: 0026**